Louisiana State Board of Social Work Examiners
Meeting Agenda
Friday, May 19, 2017
8:30a.m.
18550 Highland Road, Suite B, Baton Rouge, LA

Call to Order (Chairman)
Roll Call (Secretary)

Welcome New Board Members
Agenda
Public Comments
Minutes of the April 21, 2017 meeting
Correspondence
a. Angela Landry, LCSW- gquestion relative to advertisement on social media

Dallas McGlinn, LMSW- request for Board to review job duties to determine if its social work
Latocha Irvin-Hayes, LMSW- scope of practice issue
Leigh Ann Hoover, LMSW- request to include inactive status for social workers
Aimee Lyons, LCSW- request to complete all CEU’s via distance learning
LSU School of Social Work- Application for CE approval organization
Crushunda Johnson, LCSW- Continuing education request
Meghan Hunter, LMSW- Continuing education request

i. Margaret Eaton, LMSW- Requesting minutes to be redacted
6. Financial - Report from Susan Sevario, CPA - 9:30 a.m.

a. Financial statement ending 1/31/2017
Financial statement ending 2/28/2017
Financial statement ending 3/31/2017
CLEAR — Membership renewal $250.00
CLEAR — 2017 Annual Educational Conference September 13-16, 2017

f. Professional Service Contracts**
7. Board/Staff Issues

a. New Rules effective May 20, 2017
25" Annual FARB Regulatory Law Seminar
Draft ASWB Social Work Practice Mobility Plan
ASWB Spring Education Report
. Senate Bill 75
8. Compliance Hearings - 10:30 a.m.

a. Audrey White May, MSW

b. Anrea Williams, MSW
9. Executive Session
a. Continuing Education Request
b. Impaired Professional Program Report — Kathie Pohlman — 11:00 a.m.
c. Disciplinary Monitoring Report
d. Personnel Matters

Evaluation of Contractors
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! professional Service contracts will be voted on after the evaluation process in Executive Session.
Agenda Posted at 9:00 a.m. on May 17, 2017



Evaluation of Administrator
e. New Complaints
2017-170
2017-171
2017-172
2017-173
2017-175
2017-176
2017-177
2017-178
2017-179
f. Pending Complaints
2017-15
2017-66
g. Applications

Agenda Posted at 9:00 a.m. on May 17, 2017



